

Healing Hearts Society

Family Resource Network founded the Healing Hearts Society to help ease the financial burden for families upon the death of their child with special needs.

All requests for funds will be reviewed by the Healing Hearts Society Committee for the following criteria:

- 1. Family must reside in San Joaquin, Stanislaus, Amador, Calaveras or Tuolumne Counties, California.
- 2. The child must have qualified for an Individualized Family Service Plan (IFSP) or an Individualized Education Plan (IEP) under the Individuals with Disabilities Education Act. *The Healing Hearts Society Committee reserves the right to make exceptions based on individual circumstances.*
- 3. Child must be younger than 23 years of age.
- 4. Requests for funds must be referred by community organizations known to Family Resource Network (FRN). Agencies should contact FRN to receive application forms.
- 5. Funds can be used for any expense, at the discretion of the child's family.

The maximum gift amount per family is \$250.00.

All donations to the Healing Hearts Society are tax-deductible. Referring agencies with questions regarding the Healing Hearts Society are encouraged to contact Family Resource Network.

Anyone wishing to donate to the Healing Hearts Society may send their taxdeductible donation to:

> Family Resource Network Healing Hearts Society 5250 Claremont Ave., Suite 148 Stockton, CA 95207 209-472-3674 800-847-3030

> > www.frcn.org

FRNfamilies@frcn.org